
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10737821

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES - REGION XI

Title PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, GLASSWARE, AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
OF BIOSAFETY CABINET TO CALIBRATE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND GLASSWARE FOR CY
2024, AS PER PNS ISO/IEC 17025:2017 REQUIREMENT

Area of Delivery Davao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: PR 24-01-0070

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 97,340.00

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Airene Hingpit Mansaludo
BAC Secretariat Staff
R. Magsaysay
Avenue,Davao City
Davao City
Davao Del Sur
Philippines 8000
63-082-3055791
63-082-2271539
bac.bfarxi@yahoo.com.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 09/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 09/04/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 12/04/2024 09:55 AM

Description

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION 1 LOT ₱68,140.00

I. Microbiology Laboratory Unit
●Upright Freezer (-18°C test point) 1 unit
"●Frost Free Refrigerator (Freezer, -18°C and Chiller,
2-8°C)" 1 unit
●Upright Chiller (2-8°C tets points) 1 unit
●Water Bath ( 42°C , 44.5°C & 45.5°C test points) 2 unit
●Incubator (35°C test point) 2 unit
●Hot Plate (100°C test point) 1 unit
●Drying Oven (210°C test point) 1 unit
●Autoclave (121°C test point) 2 unit
●Top Loading Balance, 1200g x 0.1g capacity 1 unit
●Top Loading Balance, 1000g x 0.001g capacity 1 unit
"●Thermocouple Meter (-18°C, 44.5°C,2-8°C and 35°C
test points)" 4 unit
●Thermo-hygrometer (25°C and 50 RH test points) 3 unit

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidN...

1 of 2 12/04/2024, 8:57 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


●Thermometer (Mercury), 35°C test point 2 unit
● Mini Refrigerator (-18°C and 2-8°C test point) 1 unit
"●Test Weights (1g,2g,5g,10g,20g,50g,100g,200g,500g,
& 1kg)" 13 piece
●Infrared Thermometer, (-18°C and 2-8°C test points) 1 unit
●Transferpette (10ml and 5ml test points) 2 unit

II. Fish Health Laboratory Unit
● Digital Thermo-Hygrometer 1 unit
● Digital Refrigerator Thermometer 2 unit
● Analytical Balance range: 0.225 grams 1 unit
"●Refrigerator set points standard, Accredited ISO
17025, testpoint: 4° C, on -site" 1 unit
"● Fumehood (smoke test, air velocity and tempertaure
function)" 1 unit
● Mini- centrifuge, 12rpm 1 unit
"● Micropipette 5-50 uL, CU 0297465 (for 50µL test point
or set points) " 1 unit
"● Micropipette 100-1000 uL, 22461605 (for 200µL,
500µL and 600µL test point)" 1 unit

III. Chemistry Laboratory Unit
"● Analytical Balance, test points: 10mg, 50mg, 100mg,
0.50g, 1.0g AD 54 SNR 11170982146" 1 unit
"● Single Channel Pipettor, test points: 0.5, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0,
4.0, 5.0mL" 1 unit
On-site Surcharge visit & mobilization (for 2 pax)

LABORATORY GLASSWARE CALIBRATION 1 LOT ₱1,200.00
I. Fish Health Laboratory Unit
● Graduated Cylinder, 100ml 1 piece
● Volumetric Flask, 25ml 1 piece

"CALIBRATION WITH PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
OF BIOSAFETY CABINET" 1 LOT ₱28,000.00
Job Scope (Calibration):
>Inflow and Downflow Velocity Test
>Filter Leak Test and NOISE level Test
>Light and UV Intensity Test
>Site Installation Test and Smoke Pattern Test
Job Scope (Preventive Maintenance):
>Clean Interior/Exterior of BSC
>Clean/Decontaminate drain pan using IPA
>Check Electrical Panel and verify air velocity
On-site Surcharge visit & mobilization (for 1 pax)

"NOTE: Calibrators must have calibration certificate
accredited/recognized by PAB or ISO Accreditation"

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx NOTHING FOLLOWS xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Purpose: TO CALIBRATE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND GLASSWARE FOR CY 2024, AS PER PNS ISO/IEC 17025:2017
REQUIREMENT

Created by Airene Hingpit Mansaludo

Date Created 08/04/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidN...

2 of 2 12/04/2024, 8:57 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10737821#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10737821#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

